| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|---|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | |
| PATENTS ONLY | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) |
| Schneider Specialized Carriers, Inc. | Name: Maverick Specialized, LLC |
| | Internal Address: P.O. Box 15958 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No | Little Rock, AR 72231 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: <u>13301 Val</u> entine Road |
| Execution Date(s) August 14, 2006 | |
| ✓ Assignment | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: North Little Rook |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: AR |
| Government Interest Assignment | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: USA Zip: 72117 |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | 6,536,607 |
| | |
| Additional numbers attached? | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| concerning document should be malled: | Involved: 1 |
| Name: David J. Wood | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$.40.00 |
| Internal Address: | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address; 809 West 2nd Street | ☐ Enclosed |
| | None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| City: Little Rook | 8. Payment Information |
| State: AR Zip:72201 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1009 |
| Phone Number: (501) 375-0200 | Expiration Date 03/08 |
| Fax Number: (501) 375-0218 7 | b. Deposit Account Number |
| Email Address: diwood@wooddakitkm/bony | Authorized User Name |
| 9. Signature: | |
| Signature: | 10/11/2006 Date |
| Øavid J. Wood | Total number of pages including cover |
| Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and documents: |

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

United States Patent Assignment

This United States Patent Assignment ("Assignment"), made by Schneider Specialized Carriers, Inc., a North Dakota Corporation, having a principal place of business at Green Bay, Wisconsin (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor").

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of the United States Patent listed below:

"TRANSPORTABLE RACK" Utility Patent No. 6,536,607 issued March 25, 2003

Whereas, Maverick Specialized, LLC, an Arkansas Corporation, having a principal place of business at Little Rock, Arkansas (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the aforesaid Patent and Patent Applications relating to the Transportable Rack, Utility Patent No. 6,910,591.

Recitals.

Whereas, Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced United States patent ("Patent") and the invention ("Invention") therein disclosed and claimed (collectively, the "Patent and Invention"), and has the right to sell, assign and transfer such Patent and Invention; and

Whereas, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and Invention.

Assignment.

Now, therefore, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and Invention and in and to any and all patents/and or applications based thereon, all continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all letters patent of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto and reissues and extensions thereof which may be granted therefore or thereon, for the full term for which said letters patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of any patent application included therein, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignor also hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee, its successors and assigns the right to sue for any and all infringement of the Patent occurring prior to the date of this Assignment.

Witness the following signature, made as of the date set forth.

Assignor:

Name: Patrick C. Costello

Schneider Specialized Carriers, Inc.

Title: Secretary & Treasurer Date:

PATENT REEL: 018385 FRAME: 0447 STATE OF WISCONSIN)

SS:
COUNTY OF BROWN)

Before me personally appeared Patrick C. Costello, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument; and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose therein stated, this the day of ________, 2006.

Notary Public

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 018385 FRAME: 0448